For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
February 2013 Doc ID 024267 Rev 1 1/8
8
STEVAL-TDR034V1
RF power module based on the PD85050S for mobile radio
applications
Data brief
Features

Load VSWR = 20:1
No degradation or destruction -
STEVAL-TDR034V1 Schematic diagram
Doc ID 024267 Rev 1 3/8
2 Schematic diagram
Figure 1. STEVAL-TDR034V1 circuit schematic
PCB layout STEVAL-TDR034V1
4/8 Doc ID 024267 Rev 1
3 PCB layout
Figure 2. Board layout
Table 3. Component list
Designator Manufacturer Quantity Value
Manufacturer part
number
Footprint
C1, C9 Murata 2 100 pF GRM1555C1H101JA01 0402
C2 Murata 1 16 pF GJM1555C1H160GB01# 0402
C2a Murata 1 10 pF GJM1555C1H100JZ01# 0402
C3 Murata 1 5 pF GRM1555C1H5R0GA01# 0402
C4 Murata 1 1 μF GRM188R61E105KA12# 0603
C5, C6, C8, C10, C15,
C16, C19
Murata 7 240 pF GRM1555C1H241JA01# 0402
C7, C11, C17 Murata 3 0.1 uF GRM155C81E104KA12# 0402
C12 Murata 1 1 μF GRM188B31E105KA75# 0603
C13 Murata 1 100 pF GQM1885C1H101GB01# 0603
C22, C22a Murata 2 100 pF GQM2195C1H101JB01# 0805
C14 Murata 1 27 pF GRM1555C1H270FA01# 0402
C14a Murata 1 18 pF GRM1555C1H180JZ01# 0402
C18 Murata 1 10 μF GRM32ER71H106KA12# 1210
C20, C20a, C20b,
C21,C21a, C21b
Murata 6 47 pF GQM1875C2E470GB12# 0603
C23, C24 Murata 2 10 pF GQM1875C2E100JB12# 0603
STEVAL-TDR034V1 PCB layout
Doc ID 024267 Rev 1 5/8
Figure 3. Test board block diagram
Note: Test board: All measurements have been done including 50 Ω lines input and output with IL
= 0.06 dB into 380 MHz - 500 MHz
C25 Murata 1 2 pF GCM1885C2A2R0CB01# 0603
C26, C27 Murata 2 36 pF GRM1555C1H360GA01# 0603
C29 Murata 1 NC
L1 Coilcraft 1 7.5 nH 0402CS-7N5XJLW 0402
L2 Coilcraft 1 100 nH 0603HP-R10X_LU 0603
L6 Coilcraft 1 52 nH NA5778-AE
La Coilcraft 1 68 nH 1008HQ-68NX_LC 0402
Q1 STM 1 SOT89 PD84002 SOT89
Q2 STM 1 PowerFlat PD85006L PowerFlat
Q3, Q4 STM 2 PSO-10 PD85050S PSO-10
R1 Vishay 1 220 Ω CRCW0402220RFKED 0402
R2 Vishay 1 150 Ω CRCW0402150RFKED 0402
R3, R6 Vishay 2 5.6 KΩ CRCW04025K60FKED 0402
R4 Vishay 1 820 Ω CRCW1206820RFKEA 1206
R5 Vishay 1 18 Ω CRCW040218R0FKED 0402
R7 Vishay 1 15 KΩ CRCW040215K0FKED 0402
R8 Vishay 1 1200 Ω CRCW12061K20FKEA 1206
R9 Vishay 1 2,7 KΩ CRCW04022K7CEED 0402
R10, R11, R12, R13,
R14, R15
KOA Speer 6 3.9 Ω RK73H1JTTD3R90F 0603
R16 Vishay 1 4.7 Ω  CRCW06034R70FKEA 0603
Substrate FR-4 20 mils 1 oz copper
Table 3. Component list (continued)
Designator Manufacturer Quantity Value
Manufacturer part